2245418____

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius Corporation		10/30/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH	
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Strasse 11	
City:	Gottingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37079	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2245418	EXPAND
Registration Number:	2245419	FACTS
Registration Number:	2248705	CONFIDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@casella-hespos.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703

Address Line 2: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0159

900091445

Address Line 2: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E. Hespos		
Signature:	/Gerald E. Hespos/		
Date:	11/08/2007		
Total Attachments: 4 source=SartoriusStedim#page1.tif source=SartoriusStedim#page2.tif source=SartoriusStedim#page3.tif source=SartoriusStedim#page4 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

Sartorius Corporation is a corporation organized under the laws of New York and has a place of business at 131 Heartland Boulevard, Edgewood, New York 11717. Sartorius Corporation is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following three trademarks:

MARK

U.S. TRADEMARK REG. NO.

EXPAND

2,245,418

FACTS

2,245,419

CONFIDENCE

2,248,705

along with the identified U.S. trademark registrations and the goodwill associated with each of the identified trademarks.

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH was established under the laws of Germany and has a place of business at August-Spindler-Strasse 11, 37079 Göttingen, Germany. Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH is desirous of acquiring each of the three trademarks identified above along with the identified U.S. trademark registrations and the goodwill associated with each of the trademarks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sartorius Corporation does hereby assign to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH the trademarks listed above along with the identified U.S. trademark registrations and the goodwill associated with each of the three marks.

SARTORIUS CORPORATION

Name: Mary Lavin

President

October 30, 2007

SARTORIU\$ STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

: Managing Director

Date: October 25, 2007

SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

Name Title

Reinhard Vogt Managing Director

Date:

October 25, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0161

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Reg. No.

2,245,418

Granted

May 18, 1999

Mark

EXPAND

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS \$TEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: October 25, 2007

Name: Reinhard Vogt
Title: Managing Director

Date:

October 25, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0162

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Reg. No.

2,245,419

Granted

May 18, 1999

Mark

FACTS

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

SARTORIUS/STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

October 25, 2007

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: October 25, 2007

Name: Reinhard Vogt : Managing Director Title

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0163

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Reg. No.

2,248,705

Granted

June 1, 1999

Mark

CONFIDENCE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

SARTORIUS, STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH

October 25,2007

Name : Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

Name: Reinhard Vogt
Title: Managing Director

Date: October 25, 2007

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0164